
 

a. Claude Arthur Marsden (DOB 1943/11/01) 
 
b. Professional misconduct. 
 
c. The hearing was held April 12, 2000 in the Boardroom of the College. The report and 

recommendations of the hearing panel were presented to Council on June 9, 2000. 
 
d. The citation alleged that Claude Arthur Marsden was charged and pled guilty to being a 

person in a position of trust or authority towards a young person, who did, for a sexual 
purpose, touch, directly or indirectly, with a part of his body, the body of that young 
person, contrary to Section 153 of the Criminal Code.  Mr. Marsden was sentenced to a 
term of eight months imprisonment to be served in the community as a Conditional 
Sentence; and to further perform 200 hours of community service and one year of 
probation. 

 
e. The hearing panel found Claude Arthur Marsden guilty of professional misconduct. Mr. 

Marsden engaged in a sexual relationship with a sixteen year old female student. 
 
f. The panel recommended that Claude Arthur Marsden’s certificate of qualification be 

cancelled and his membership terminated.  The Council concurred with this 
recommendation. 

 


